
      

AT STILLNESS INFANTS THIS TERM 

 Print this off and stick it on your fridge! 

 

Last day of Term- Friday 20th December  

 

Back to School - Monday 6th January 2025 

 

Values - November: Forgiveness            December: Kindness 

Year group/ 
Class Date Event 

Whole School Monday 11th November Anti-Bullying Week  - Wear Odd Socks 

Purple Class Tuesday 12th November  Nature Explorers Trip to Ladywell Fields 

Orange Class Wednesday 13th  November Nature Explorers Trip to Ladywell Fields 

Green Class Thursday 14th  November Nature Explorers Trip to Ladywell Fields 

Whole School Friday 15th November Wear Spots/Bright Colours for Children in Need 

Whole School Friday 15th November  FOSI Film Night  

Year 2 Monday 25th November Turning of the Year Xmas Concert Blackheath Halls 6pm  

Whole School Friday 29th November  Come dressed in Christmassy Clothes/ Tombola drop off. 

Rainbows & 
Reception 

Friday 29th November FOSI Disco  

Year 1 & 2 Friday 29th November FOSI Disco  

Whole School Saturday 30th November Xmas Tree Collection 9 – 11am  

Rocksteady Friday 6th December  Rocksteady Concert PM  

Whole School Saturday 7th December  Winter Fest 2:30 – 5pm  

Whole School Monday 9th – Friday 13th Dec Santa Grotto – See FOSI PTA website 

Whole School Monday 9th December  Raffle Draw  

Nursery Tuesday 10th December Christmas Concert – After Drop Off 

Reception Wednesday 11th December Christmas Concert -  After Drop Off 

Whole School Wednesday 11th December Christmas Lunch Day - Christmas Jumpers if you like! 

Year 1 Thursday 12th December Christmas Concert -  After Drop Off 

Whole School Thursday 12th December  
Xmas Jumper Day - Save The Children Donations via 
ParentPay 

Year 2 Friday 13th December  Christmas Concert -  After Drop Off 

Yellow & Blue 
Classes 

Friday 13th December Unicorn Theatre Visit  

Year 2  Monday 16th December  GFOL Workshop – Dress up Day 

Red Class Tuesday 17th December Unicorn Theatre Visit 

Year 1 & 2  Thursday 19th December  Panto- Catford Broadway 


